6:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:05 pm

7:10 pm
7:15 pm
7:25 pm

7:40 pm

7:45 pm
7:55 pm
8:05 pm
8:15 pm

8:30 pm

8:35 pm

Charlotte County Board of Supervisors Meeting
Board of Supervisors Conference Room
County Administration Building
October 9, 2019

Closed Session — Administrator’s Evaluation

Call to Order

* Accessibility Statement
®= [nvocation

= Pledge of Allegiance

* Approve Agenda

* Approve Minutes

Public Hearing to Amend and Appropriate State and Federal Funding
for the F'Y-2020 School Budget

Consider Approval of the Amended FY 2020 School Budget and Appropriate
Committee Reports

Public Comment Period

Consider Approval of a Letter of Support Regarding Virginia's Crossroads' Grant
Application for Tobacco Region Special Project funding for the expansion of the Civil Rights in
Education Heritage Trail

Broadband Discussion

State Forest Discussion

Administrator’s Report

Public Comment Period

Other County Business

Consider Appropriations Requested for FY 2020

Consider Invoices for Payment FY 2020

Consider Request for a Building Permit Refund

Board Members — Other Comments

Informational Items
CRC Report



