## Charlotte County Board of Supervisors Meeting Board of Supervisors Conference Room County Administration Building October 9, 2019

6:00 pm	Closed Session – Administrator's Evaluation
7:00 pm	<ul> <li>Call to Order</li> <li>Accessibility Statement</li> <li>Invocation</li> <li>Pledge of Allegiance</li> <li>Approve Agenda</li> <li>Approve Minutes</li> </ul>
7:05 pm	Public Hearing to Amend and Appropriate State and Federal Funding for the FY-2020 School Budget
7:10 pm	Consider Approval of the Amended FY 2020 School Budget and Appropriate
7:15 pm	Committee Reports
7:25 pm	Public Comment Period
7:40 pm	Consider Approval of a Letter of Support Regarding Virginia's Crossroads' Grant Application for Tobacco Region Special Project funding for the expansion of the Civil Rights in Education Heritage Trail
7:45 pm	Broadband Discussion
7:55 pm	State Forest Discussion
8:05 pm	Administrator's Report
8:15 pm	Public Comment Period
8:30 pm	Other County Business Consider Appropriations Requested for FY 2020 Consider Invoices for Payment FY 2020 Consider Request for a Building Permit Refund
8:35 pm	Board Members – Other Comments
	Informational Items CRC Report